ITEM NO.8+25+26 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14752/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2020 in WC No.332/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

MAHAVIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.118744/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.118743/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14951/2021 (XI)

(IA NO.120390/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.120389/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15101/2021 (XI)

(IA No.121351/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11707/2021 (XI)

(IA NO.90785/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

ITEM 25

SLP(C) No.15280/2021

(IA No.122259/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.122257/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

ITEM 26

SLP(C) Dy. No.20631/2021 (IA No.127183/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127182/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127180/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.127178/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 19544/2021 (XI) (IA No.124853/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

www.ecourtsindia.com

No.124855/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.124854/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15398/2021 (XI) (IA No.123696/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 01-10-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.12028 of 2021.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master