ITEM NO.17 SECTION XI REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12028/2021

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 93251/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 93252/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

#### WITH

SLP(C) No. 11707/2021 (XI)

(IA 136196/2021- APPLICATION FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT NOS. 4-35)

SLP(C) No. 15280/2021 (XI)

(IA No.122259/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.122257/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T....[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 8 I.E. SLP(C) No. 14752/2021]
IA No. 122259/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 122257/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 19544/2021 (XI)

( IA No.124853/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.124855/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.124854/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14951/2021 (XI)

( IA No.120390/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.120389/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 14752/2021 (XI)

( IA No.118744/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.118743/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 15398/2021 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.123696/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 15101/2021 (XI)

( IA No.121351/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 20631/2021 (XI)

(IA No.127183/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127182/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127180/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.127178/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION

(SLP/TP/WP/..)......[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 8.2 I.E SLP(C) No. 15101/2021])

Contd....

www.ecourtsindia.com

Date: 25-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr Prasenjit K Chakravarti, Adv.

Mr Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>SLP(C)</u> No. 12028/2021, SLP(C) No. 11707/2021, SLP(C) No. 14951/2021, SLP(C) No. 14752/2021

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 15280/2021 , SLP(C) No. 15398/2021, Diary No(s).
19544/2021

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. counsel for respondent no.3 submits that in terms of the last order, the pleadings have not been served on them by the ld. counsel for the petitioner. Office report indicates that proof of service of pleadings has not been filed by the ld. counsel for the petitioner in terms of the directions issued on the earlier occasion. As such, one final opportunity of two weeks is granted to the ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply with the order dt.17.1.2022 and serve copy of pleadings on the ld. counsel for respondent no.3 and upon such service, respondent no.3 shall have four weeks to file counter affidavit.

Contd....

# SLP(C) No. 15101/2021

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars to effect service on unserved respondent nos.4 to 10.

## Diary No(s). 20631/2021

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 16 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

List on 11.4.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar