## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12028/2021

KARAN SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(\*\*\*\*ONLY I.A. NO. 131324 OF 2022 IN SLP (C) NO. 15540 OF 2022 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS\*\*\*\* )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15540/2022 (XI)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 103560/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 103561/2021

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 131324/2022 IA No. 131324/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT IA No. 103561/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 103560/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 11-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. B. Veeraswamy Raju, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Jawaharlal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The IA No. 131324 of 2022 stands dismissed.

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)