SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12028/2021

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. nos. 183480/2022 & 183482/2022 in SLP DIARY NO. 20631 OF 2021 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER) WITH

Diary No(s). 20631/2021 (XI)

(Only I.A. no. 183480/2022 & 183482/2022 are to be listed.

IA No. 183482/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 183480/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 17-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv. Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv. Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ORDER

Diary No(s). 20631/2021

The petitioners have filed reply to the impleadment application. Counsel for petitioner wants to file re-joinder as certain documents have been enclosed with the reply.

List the matter after two weeks, before the regular Court.

In the meantime, pleadings on the impleadment application be completed.

(RAJAN SACHDEVA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) BRANCH OFFICER